SOMETHING

T00L STORAGE CENTER

Keeping your workspace organized is always a challenge, but
small tools can be especially challenging. This wall-mounted
storage center gives all those tools a home, with a pegboard
hanging area and storage shelves. Plus, there’s a handy desk

surface to hold a tablet or notes while you work.

©2016 Kreg® Tool Company / BuildSomething®. All Rights Reserved.



Follow the steps below to complete this project.

1 Cut the Left Side, Top, and Divider

Cut the Left Side, Divider, and Top to size from 3/4" plywood, as shown in the cutting diagram. Set
your pocket-hole jig for 3/4"-thick material, and then drill pocket holes in the Top at the locations
shown. At this time, make a reference line with a pencil on one side of the Divider as shown. This will

serve as a guide for positioning the Top Support in a later step.

Pencil guideline
for Top Support
dowel location
in later step.
11 3/4" f— Top o 10 34 11 1/4"

L] 7 314" > - 11 3/4"

2 Assemble the Side, Divider, and Top

Set the Top against the Left Side as shown and secure the two pieces using 1 1/4" coarse-thread
pocket-hole screws. Now set the Divider in place against the Top and secure it with a couple clamps.
Using a right-angle attachment on your drill, as well as a short driver bit, Secure the Top to the

Divider using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws.

Top

7 3':.!4"/'l

Divider 11.1/4"

Left Side


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B138C26A8AB7EEB4B699BF3418DB63D732D.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13D0AB023F03AAE450FFBBCCA2BA2CA678.jpg

3 Make the Desk Bottom

Cut the Desk Bottom to size as shown in the cutting diagram. Drill pocket holes where shown.

! R c____
| = Desk Botiom —
L= —
y i .
4 Attach the Desk Bottom

Cut a 3"x 11 3/4" spacer to size from leftover plywood. Clamp the spacer to the outside of the
Divider, as shown, making sure the spacer is flush with the lower edge of the Divider. Set the Desk

Bottom on top of the spacer, clamp it in place, and then attach the Desk Bottom to the Divider using
1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws.

Divider

Desk Bottom

Left Side

3" Temp. Spacer
flush at bottom
with Divider.


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13B5E3C2E3726F8464031F260BD054444A.jpg

5 Make the Desk Side
Cut the Desk Side to size from 3/4" plywood, as shown in the cutting diagram. Next, lay out and
cut the angle as shown. You can use a jigsaw to do this. Cut just on the waste side of the line, and
then sand the cut edge smooth.

111/2"

Desk Side

5 3/8"

- 11 3/4" >

6 Attach the Desk Side

Cuta33/4"x 11 3/4" spacer from leftover plywood. Clamp the spacer to the Desk Side, as
shown, so that the lower edge of the spacer is flush with the lower edge of the Desk Side. Set the
Desk Bottom on the Spacer, clamp it in place, and then attach the Desk Bottom to the Desk Side
using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws.

Top

Desk Side

Desk Bottom

Divider

Left Side 3 3/4" Temp. Spacer
flush at bottom

with Desk Side


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B1301232378727A16875789D0A8A73F4BFA.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13F6C10B8C7218DC0C936F235538CE773D.jpg

7 Make the Bottom

Cut the Bottom to size from 3/4" plywood, as shown in the cutting diagram. Drill pocket holes at the
locations shown. Also, drill two pilot holes for #8 screws at the locations shown. These will be used
in the next step for attaching the Bottom to the Divider.

i }
- 2 —
L
138" | — Bottom —-—
+
- ——
Y
-8 /8"
- 221/2" -

8 Attach the Bottom

Set the Bottom in place between the Left Side and the Desk Side. Make sure the front edges of the
parts are flush. If you have long clamps or a Kreg Right-Angle Clamp, you can clamp the Bottom in
place as you attach it to the Left Side and the Desk Side using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole
screws. To secure the Divider, use the holes in the Bottom as guides and drill 1/16 pilot holes into the
Divider’s lower edge. Then drive two 1 1/4" flat-head wood screws through the Bottom and in to the
Divider.

Divider

Desk Bottom

Desk Side
Left Side

1 1/4" flat head l
wood screw


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13CBC8EC6FF82608C5AD9BCA13800D9DE7.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13B58065F28F6D8030E55588B05A760E77.jpg

9 Make and Mount the Desk Filler

Cut the Desk Filler to length from a 3/4" square dowel, as shown in the cutting diagram. Add a
couple dabs of glue on one face of the Filler, set it in place, and secure it with a few 1 1/4" brads.
If you have a brad nailer, it's the easiest way to attach the Filler. If you don’t have a brad nailer,
drill pilot holes to prevent splitting, and then drive in nails using a hammer.

Divider

Guideline

Desk Side

Bottom

10 Add a Desk Top Support
Cut the Desk Top Support to length from 3/4" square dowel, as shown in the cutting diagram. Apply
glue to one face of the dowel, and then align it to the guideline on the Divider, as shown. Then attach

the Desk Top Support using 1 1/4" brad nails.

Align top of
Desk Top Support
to guideline.

1 1/4" Brad Nails

Desk Top Support


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13D9D3F9E84931AE5D05C9159B999B1EED.jpg

11 Make the Desk Top

Cut a Desk Top to length from a 3/4" plywood and cut a Pencil Stop from a 3/4" square dowel, as
shown in the cutting diagram. Apply glue and then position Pencil Stop where shown on the

underside of the Desk Top. Secure it with 1 1/4" brads.

1 1/4" Brad Nails

Pencil Stop

12 Add a Desk Stop

Cut the Desk Stop to length from a 3/4" square dowel, as shown in the cutting diagram. Glue and
nail the Desk Stop to the underside side of the Desk Top at the location shown.

14 5/8" >

/ pesk Top

13 5/8"

1 1/4" Brad Nails
/7 / Desk Stop <»—13/16"

1

>
A

13" >



https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B132979C38008080542F8321D4D8A1BBB7A.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B135335F9E4614A8535BF93A7D0A7B2E717.jpg

13 Cut the Frame Pieces

From 1x2 boards, cut one Frame Top, one Frame Bottom, one Cleat Support and two Frame Sides to
length, as shown in the cutting diagram. On the Frame Top, Bottom and Cleat Support, drill pocket
holes at the locations shown. The Frame Top also gets two pilot holes drilled at the locations shown.

L)

o ,

A
11/2" + Frame Top +\ g
\J
l  5/8" in from edge |
- 24" >
A
" —_— L
1 1v12 = Cleat Support =
> 24" >
A
T < ___ < __
1 1v12 — Frame Bottom —

A

24" >

14 Assemble the Frame

Secure the Frame Top to the Frame Sides using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws. Place the
Cleat Support in position as shown, making sure it is inset 1/4" from the back edges of the frame.
Attach the Cleat Support to the Frame Sides using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws. Now
attach the Frame Top to the Cleat Support with two 1 1/4" flat head wood screws. Next, position the
Frame Bottom as shown with the same 1/4" inset as the Cleat Support. Secure it to the Frame Sides
using 1 1/4" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws.

Frame Side

Frame Top

Frame Bottom

Frame Side

Cleat Support

Inset 1/4" from
Frame Side edge.

Note: Back View

Inset 1/4" from
Frame Side edge.


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B130143EF792F71D180EDDDDFF7A7EDBE20.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B130C489E23BB9FA893DD04EFB750D57A71.jpg

15 Add Pegboard Stops

Cut two Pegboard Stops to length from 3/4" square dowel, as shown in the cutting diagram. Drill
three pilot holes on each Stop for #8 flat head wood screws.

Pilot Holes
for #8 flat head
-2 112"»1 wood screw. rz 1/2" %
3: == Pegboard Stop ¥ i
34" | ‘
- 32" »

16 Attach the Stops to the Frame
Spread glue on one face of each Pegboard Stop, and then align the Stops with the Cleat Support and

the Frame Bottom, as shown. Attach the Pegboard Stops to the Frame Sides using 1 1/4" flat-head
wood screws.

Frame Side

Frame Top

Pegboard Stop
Note: Back View

Pegboard Stop

1 1/4" flathead
wood screw

Inset 1/4" from
Frame Side edge.

i

24"

Frame Side


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13B30F54D86ECCF6F6401508550EB61675.jpg

17 Attach the Frame to the Case
Set the frame assembly in position, as shown, so that the Frame Sides are flush with both the back
and bottom of the case. Drill pilot holes, and then secure the frame assembly to the case using 1 1/4"

flat-head wood screws.

Frame Assembly

1 1/4" flat head
wood screw

Frame Sides should
be flush at back and
bottom of Case.

Case Assembly

18 Add the Pegboard
Cut the Pegboard to the size, as shown in the cutting diagram. Set the Pegboard into the frame and
secure it to the Pegboard Stops with 1" coarse-thread pocket hole screws at the locations shown.

8 - 1" coarse-thread
pocket hole screws 35"
to secure pegboard

to the frame.

19 Add Finish and Install

Finish the storage center with a coat or two of oil to protect it and add a bit of color. Install a
Hangman hanging bracket on the Cleat Support following the manufacturer’s instructions, hang the
storage center on your garage or shop wall, and get your tools organized for your next project.


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B130A893AEF869F3F807344DA38ABD629AD.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B13DAD6CD71022F46AF630877986D6766FD.jpg

Tools Used:

(1) Kreg Pocket-Hole J|g (1) Hammer
(1) Drill (cordless) (1) Jigsaw
(1) Miter Saw (1) Sander
(1) Circular Saw (corded) (1) Kreg Clamps
(1) Square (1) Brad Nailer
(1) Tape Measure (1) Air Compressor
Materials Required:
Wood Products:
(1) 3/4" Thick, Quarter Sheet, Plywood (1) 1/4" Thick, 24" x 48", Pegboard
(1) 3/4" Thick, 24" x 24", Plywood (2) 1x2, 96", Board

(4) 3/4" x 3/4", 36", Square Dowel

Hardware/Supplies:

(30) 1 1/4"-thread pocket-hole screws (1) Hangman Hanging System
(8) 1" coarse-thread pocket-hole screws (1) Right Angle Attachment
(12) 1 1/2" brad nails (1) 3"-Long Square-Drive Bit

(16) 1 1/4" flat-head wood screws


http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=cordless%20drill&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Acordless%20drill&sprefix=cord%2Ctools%2C157&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=BKXNGBMMTPI2T4XO
http://www.amazon.com/gp/search?ie=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=9325&index=tools&keywords=hammer&linkCode=ur2&tag=buildsomethin-20&linkId=ZBVEPXSXP3LX6M2S
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=jigsaw&linkCode=ur2&rh=i%3Aaps%2Ck%3Ajigsaw&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Daps&linkId=DVTGUWTIE5KDWMC5
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=miter%20saw&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Amiter%20saw&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=2TUVM4O2TOQQBMFE
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=nail%20gun&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Anail%20gun&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=AB3ETG4DO3ZAHBXK
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=kreg%20pocket%20hole%20jig&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Akreg%20pocket%20hole%20jig&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=BXRKUYSIAOD3RJUX
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=sander&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Asander&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=W52OS3TLU3LLSHYU
http://www.amazon.com/gp/search?ie=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=9325&index=tools&keywords=square&linkCode=ur2&tag=buildsomethin-20&linkId=4DUZTHVRLR42IM5X
http://www.amazon.com/gp/search?ie=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=9325&index=tools&keywords=tape%20measure&linkCode=ur2&tag=buildsomethin-20&linkId=QHOGZHKZB2FKYINT
http://www.amazon.com/s/?_encoding=UTF8&camp=1789&creative=390957&field-keywords=workbench&linkCode=ur2&rh=n%3A228013%2Ck%3Aworkbench&sprefix=workb%2Ctools%2C158&tag=buildsomethin-20&url=search-alias%3Dtools&linkId=YP6H53IAHM4GSXCZ

Parts/Cut List:
(1) Left Side, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 12" plywood
(1) Top, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 7 3/4" plywood
(1) Divider, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 11 1/4" plywood
(1) Desk Side, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 11 1/2" plywood
(1) Desk Bottom, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 14" plywood
(1) Bottom, 3/4" x 11 3/4" x 22 1/2" plywood
(1) Desk Top Support, 3/4" x 3/4" x 12" square dowel
(1) Desk Top, 3/4" x 14 5/8" x 13 5/8" plywood
(1) Desk Filler, 3/4" x 3/4" x 14" square dowel
(1) Pencil Stop, 3/4" x 3/4" x 14 5/8" square dowel
(1) Desk Stop, 3/4" x 3/4" x 13" square dowel
(2) Frame Side, 3/4" x 1 1/2" x 47 3/4" pine
(1) Frame Top, 3/4" x 1 1/2" x 24" pine
(1) Frame Bottom, 3/4" x 1 1/2" x 24" pine
(1) Cleat Support, 3/4" x 1 1/2" x 24" pine

(2) Pegboard Stop, 3/4" x 3/4" x 32" square dowel

(1) Pegboard, 1/4" x 24" x 35" pegboard



1x2x96"

[ Cleat Support I Bottom Support I Frame Top [
1 1!2'r!= 24" »le 24" e 24" »!
1x2x96"
[ [ Frame Side I Frame Side |
12 e g7 e 47 314" »|
2 - 3/4" x 3/4" x 36" square dowel
Pegboard Stop
3/4'
- 32"
3/4" x 3/4" x 36" square dowel
Pencil Stop
3/4'
- 14 5/8" > - 13" >
3/4" x 3/4" x 36" square dowel
Desk Filler Desk
34"
- 14" > - 12" >

24"

- 35"

= 48"


https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B1312461A7CFFF807841B114EA6C8529383.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B137CF307F5460F0B9BBED98EA218D64E4A.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B133F64719B4DE449BD6880F1720EE1B770.jpg

—5 1/2"
7 314" 14"
3/4" x 24" x 48" plywood |k 4I 3/4" x 24" x 24" plywood

33/4"
Desk Side Top Desk Bottom 11 3/4" |
- 11 1/2"—» l -1 3}4"4 3"
. I [ "
Divider Left Side Bottom 11 3/4" 3 Ts
-« 11 114“—»]4—12“;»]-722 1!2"4>| - 145B"—»

Attention: Almost any do-it-yourself project involves risk of some sort. Your tools, materials, and skills will vary, as
will the conditions at your project site. BuildSomething has made every effort to be complete and accurate in the
instructions of the certified plans on this website. However, buildsomething.com has not verified the completeness
or accuracy of plans on this site that were created by site users. BuildSomething will not assume any responsibility
or liability for damages or losses sustained or incurred in the course of your project or in the use of the item you
create. Always follow the manufacturer's operating instructions in the use of tools, check and follow your local

building codes, and observe all commonly accepted safety precautions. We strive to be accurate, but reserve the
right to correct any errors.

Report a bad plan

OMETHING

RGNS



javascript:void(0)
https://www.buildsomething.com/webres/Plans/Images/FE19F6036FB59B133F64719B4DE449BDEA1289F6080B85F7.jpg
https://www.buildsomething.com/support/privacy-policy
https://www.buildsomething.com/support/terms-of-use

	Kreg Tool Storage Center
	Tool Storage Center - cover
	Tool Storage Center - buildsomething

	Tool Storage Center - buildsomething 2



